CH \$40.00 270428

ETAS ID: TM798892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LATROBE SPECIALTY METALS COMPANY		03/22/2023	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARPENTER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	s: 1735 MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	ress: 15TH FLOOR	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704287	A-21

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155634044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-563-4100

Email: vpace@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: Vincent T. Pace

Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0008-T04903US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent t. pace
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent T Pace/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=20230330081835#page2.tif source=20230330081835#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0095

900761819

source=20230330081835#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0096

Docket No. 0008-T04903US0

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, LATROBE SPECIALTY METALS COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation,

having a place of business at 2626 Ligonier Street, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650 (hereinafter

referred to as Assignor) has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark:

A-21

and is the owner by mesne assignment of Registration No. 2,704,287 for said trademark on the

Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, CARPENTER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,

having a place of business at 1735 Market Street, 15th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire said registration, said mark, and the

goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, said

Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire

right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid registration, and the aforesaid trademark, together

with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

And for said consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign

and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all claims, demands or rights of

action which Assignor has or might have to recover damages and profits, or either, by reason of

any infringement or infringements of said trademark prior to the date of this Assignment, together

with the right to Assignee, its successors and assigns to prosecute such demands or rights of action

TRADEMARK REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0097 Trademark Registration No. 2,704,287 For the Mark A-21

Docket No. 0008-T04903US00

in its own name;

And, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in contravention of

the interests assigned herein;

Assignor further agrees that at the request and expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns,

Assignor will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary

and proper to permit Assignee, its successors and assigns, to maintain the registration of said

trademark on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to register the

trademark in such foreign countries as Assignee, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the

full title in any and all such registrations in Assignee, its successors and assigns;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its officer

thereunto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

DATED the 22nd day of March, 2023.

LATROBE SPECIALTY METALS COMPANY

lame: James D. Dee

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0098 Trademark Registration No. 2,704,287 For the Mark A-21 Docket No. 0008-T04903US00

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Philadelphia

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 22nd day of March, 2023, personally appeared James D. Dee to me personally known and who being duly sworn by me, did depose and state that he is the Vice President and Secretary of Latrobe Specialty Metals Company, and that the foregoing Assignment was signed by him on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors, and that said Assignment was the free act and deed of said corporation.

Commonwealth of Pannsylvania - Notary Seal MICHELE RAPINO - Notary Public Philadelphia County My Commission Expires March 30, 2025 Commission Number 1022181

Michele Rapino

TRADEMARK REEL: 008025 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 03/30/2023